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(Chair/Member)
Constituency Employer City State Telephone Email

Akin Richard Member Regulatory - State

Florida Division of Hotels and 

Restaurants Tallahassee FL (850) 488-1133 rick.akin@dbpr.state.fl.us

Bernazzani Diane Member Regulatory - State

Massachusetts Dept of Public 

Health/Food Protection Jamaica Plain MA (617) 983-6765 diane.bernazzani@state.ma.us

Bhatt Chirag H. Member Other - Software Technology Garrison Enterprises, Inc. Houston TX (832) 286-1839 cbhatt@garrisonenterprises.net

Binkley Margaret Co-Chair Academia The Ohio State University Columbus OH (614) 292-4529 binkley.62@osu.edu

Blade William Henry Member Regulatory - State Rhode Island Department of Health Providence RI (401) 222-7735 henry.blade@health.ri.gov

Carotenuto Tony Member Regulatory - Federal

Navy and Marine Corps Public Health 

Center Portsmouth VA (757) 953-0712 anthony.carotenuto@med.navy.mil

Carotenuto Tony Member Regulatory - Federal

Navy and Marine Corps Public Health 

Center Portsmouth VA (757) 953-0712 anthony.carotenuto@med.navy.mil

Catlin Charles Member Industry - Food Service P.F. Chang's China Bistro Inc. Scottsdale AZ (480) 888-3166 chuck.catlin@pfcb.com

Flynn William Co-Chair Other - Sanitation Services Everclean Services Agoura Hills CA (877) 532-5326 bflynn@evercleanservices.com

Frias Liza Member Industry - Retail Food Stores Supervalu Fullerton CA (714) 300-6813 liza.frias@supervalu.com

Girard Lorna Member Regulatory - State Minnesota Dept. of Agriculture St. Paul MN (651) 201-6591 lorna.girard@state.mn.us

Grover Steven F. Member Industry - Food Service The Steak 'n Shake Company Indianapolis IN (317) 656-4580 Steven.Grover@steaknshake.com

Hardister Bill Member Regulatory - Local Mecklenburg County Health Department Charlotte NC (704) 336-5533 bill.hardister@mecklenburgcountync.gov

Harris Andrew Member Regulatory - Local Summit County Health District Stow OH (330) 926-5641 aharris@schd.org

Kennedy Terrence Member Industry - Food Service Starbucks Coffee Company Manchester MA (617) 784-2884 tkennedy@starbucks.com

Klein Sarah A. Member Consumer

Center for Science in the Public Interest 

(CSPI) Washington DC (202) 777-8339 sklein@cspinet.org

Kohl Larry Member Other - Association Food Marketing Institute Arlington VA (202) 220-0659 lkohl@fmi.org

Luebkemann Geoff Member Industry - Food Service

Florida Restaurant and Lodging 

Associaton Tallahassee FL (850) 879-2581 geoff@frla.org

Martin Dave Member Regulatory - State Oregon Public Health Division Portland OR (971) 673-0457 david.c.martin@state.or.us

Moris Steven Member Regulatory - State Kansas Department of Agriculture Topeka KS (785) 296-5600 smoris@kda.ks.us

Nover Neal J. Member Other - Software Services WinWam Software Mount Laurel NJ (856) 273-6988 nealnov@winwam.com

Powell Terrance Member Regulatory - Local

Los Angeles County Dept. of Public 

Health Baldwin Park CA (626) 430-5330 tpowell@ph.lacounty.gov

Roehl Daniel Member Other - Association National Restaurant Association Washington DC (202) 331-5928 droehl@restaurant.org
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Sestak Mark Member Regulatory - State Alabama Department of Public Health Montgomery AL (334) 206-5375 msestak@adph.state.al.us

Sheehan Pieter Member Regulatory - Local

St. Charles County Dept of Community 

Health St. Charles MO (636) 949-7519 psheehan@sccmo.org

Sherratt Grant Member Other - Software Technology Steton Technology St. George UT (435) 656-5655 grant.sherratt@steton.com

Sinsky Rene Member Regulatory - Local Jefferson County Department of Health Birmingham AL (205) 930-1266 rene.sinsky@jchd.org

Taylor Todd Member Other - Sanitation Services Ecolab Greensboro NC (919) 624-4849 todd.taylor@ecolab.com

Tryba Casimir M. Member Industry - Retail Food Stores Big Y Foods, Inc. Springfield MA (413) 504-4450 tryba@bigy.com

Vergne Sue Member Industry - Food Service Jack in the Box Inc. San Diego CA (858) 571-2171 sue.vergne@jackinthebox.com

Vinson Brandi Member Regulatory - Federal Chickasaw Nation Health System Tishomingo OK (580) 310-4706 brandi.vinson@chickasaw.net

Worzalla Diann Member Regulatory - State

Florida Division of Hotels and 

Restaurants Tallahassee FL (850) 488-1133 diann.worzalla@dbpr.state.fl.us

Tufto Brad Consultant Regulatory - Federal FDA Spokane WA 509-353-2554 brad.tufto@fda.hhs.gov

Wanucha Donna

Consultant 

Alternate Regulatory - Federal FDA Charlotte NC 704-344-6116 donna.wanucha@fda.hhs.gov
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